
500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland
New Year Multi-Use Stage Rally

Saturday 17th January 2015

Class  Overall Results

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
3    Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr                          2.0t Subaru Impreza                91 27:52.204:34.7 04:24.6 04:26.3 04:20.5 05:00.3 05:05.8 
2    Derek McGarrity/James McKee                       1.6 Mini WRC                       9b2 27:59.904:31.8 04:30.3 04:25.2 04:21.2 05:05.1 05:06.3 
12   Jonny Greer/Barry Greer                           1.6 Citroen DS3 R5                 9b3 28:46.704:42.8 04:36.4 04:32.8 04:26.4 05:15.5 05:12.8 
10   Emma McKinstry/Ian Hull                           2.0t Subaru Impreza                94 29:03.504:44.0 04:36.8 04:37.5 04:31.0 05:20.8 05:13.4 
14   Drew Stewart/Steven Park                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               75 29:35.204:45.3 04:38.9 04:38.7 04:36.5 05:29.7 05:26.1 
4    Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              9b6 29:51.104:50.2 04:50.4 04:46.4 04:36.0 05:26.0 05:22.1 
38   Jonathon McDonald/Stewart Biggerstaff             2.0t Mitsubishi Evo                9b7 30:07.504:58.8 04:48.0 04:46.4 04:43.1 05:28.2 05:23.0 
5    Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott                     2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              28 30:09.504:50.3 04:46.0 04:48.3 04:45.8 05:29.6 05:29.5 
27   Kyle White/Wendy Blackledge                       1.6 Citroen C2                     59 30:32.705:04.0 04:50.8 04:50.5 04:46.0 05:34.6 05:26.8 
16   Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford                       2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 6              210 30:33.405:05.4 04:48.7 04:50.4 04:44.3 05:36.5 05:28.1 
19   John Devlin/Gavin Devlin                          2.0 Talbot Sunbeam                 711 30:34.404:46.7 04:46.5 05:01.4 04:57.7 05:33.6 05:28.5 
25   Conor Bell/Robbie Harold                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               712 30:55.505:01.4 04:53.3 04:56.9 04:46.3 05:39.8 05:37.8 
15   Matthew McAlister/Chris McGhee                    2.0t Subaru Impreza                9b13 30:59.005:10.5 04:59.7 04:52.9 04:44.8 05:35.3 05:35.8 
8    Sean Cassidy/Damian McCann                        2.0t Ford Fiesta WRC               9b14 30:59.905:00.5 04:56.9 04:51.5 04:44.9 05:44.9 05:41.2 
21   Robert Erwin/Ashley Boulton                       1.6 Toyota Corolla                 515 31:09.605:09.9 04:54.8 04:57.0 04:49.3 05:41.3 05:37.3 
20   David Strain/Rudy Tate                            2.1 Peugeot 205                    616 31:38.505:06.0 04:57.8 05:01.0 04:54.6 05:53.5 05:45.6 
28   Colin Price/James Stevenson                       1.6 Opel Corsa GSi                 417 31:40.405:03.6 05:01.1 05:03.5 04:58.4 05:46.2 05:47.6 
17   Richard Tannahill/TBA                             1.6 Peugeot 208 R2                 518 31:44.305:19.3 05:14.1 04:55.3 04:47.3 05:52.3 05:36.0 
34   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           1.6 Peugeot 106 GTi                519 31:53.305:08.9 04:59.5 04:59.7 05:00.6 05:53.9 05:50.7 
29   Ian Green/Amanda Green                            1.9 Peugeot 205 GTi                620 31:59.905:20.6 04:55.2 04:58.4 04:50.3 06:10.6 05:44.8 
31   Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy                      2.0 Ford Escort Mk 1               621 32:48.405:15.8 05:09.4 05:09.0 05:10.6 06:07.2 05:56.4 
35   Nick Barnett/Davy Graham                          2.0 Honda Civic R                  722 33:49.305:22.8 05:16.8 05:23.6 05:17.5 06:18.1 06:10.5 
32   James Hagan/Willie McKee                          1.8 Talbot Sunbeam                 623 34:41.505:56.2 05:28.9 05:29.1 05:12.4 06:27.2 06:07.7 
36   Olivia Coulter/Robert Coulter                     1.5 Ford Anglia                    424 36:56.406:05.8 06:16.6 05:43.9 05:35.1 06:38.0 06:37.0 
1    Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson                     2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 10             225 04:39.9 04:35.6 04:39.4     
6    Aidan Wray/Kieran McGrath                         2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              226 04:50.6 08:00.0      
18   William McClurkin/TBA                             2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               627 05:07.4 05:00.2 04:58.5 04:51.5 08:00.0   
26   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               628 05:29.8 05:05.2 05:18.0 08:00.0 06:14.7   
30   Stephen Kearney/TBA                               1.9 Peugeot 205                    629 05:21.1 08:00.0      
33   Paddy Conway/Jean O’Kane                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               630 05:46.4 05:37.5 05:42.9 05:21.4 08:00.0   
24   Graeme McKee/Melissa McKee                        2.0 Talbot Sunbeam                 731 05:14.1 05:06.1 05:06.4     
9    Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie                   2.5 Darrian T90                    832 08:00.0    03:37.9   

Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
5    Ashley Dickson/Jackie Elliott                     2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              21 30:09.504:50.3 04:46.0 04:48.3 04:45.8 05:29.6 05:29.5 
16   Gary Rodgers/Brian Crawford                       2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 6              22 30:33.405:05.4 04:48.7 04:50.4 04:44.3 05:36.5 05:28.1 
1    Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson                     2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 10             23 04:39.9 04:35.6 04:39.4     
6    Aidan Wray/Kieran McGrath                         2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              24 04:50.6 08:00.0      

Class 4 Clubman cars from 1451cc up to and including 1650cc 8v 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
28   Colin Price/James Stevenson                       1.6 Opel Corsa GSi                 41 31:40.405:03.6 05:01.1 05:03.5 04:58.4 05:46.2 05:47.6 
36   Olivia Coulter/Robert Coulter                     1.5 Ford Anglia                    42 36:56.406:05.8 06:16.6 05:43.9 05:35.1 06:38.0 06:37.0 
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Class 5 Clubman cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc 16 v 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
27   Kyle White/Wendy Blackledge                       1.6 Citroen C2                     51 30:32.705:04.0 04:50.8 04:50.5 04:46.0 05:34.6 05:26.8 
21   Robert Erwin/Ashley Boulton                       1.6 Toyota Corolla                 52 31:09.605:09.9 04:54.8 04:57.0 04:49.3 05:41.3 05:37.3 
17   Richard Tannahill/TBA                             1.6 Peugeot 208 R2                 53 31:44.305:19.3 05:14.1 04:55.3 04:47.3 05:52.3 05:36.0 
34   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           1.6 Peugeot 106 GTi                54 31:53.305:08.9 04:59.5 04:59.7 05:00.6 05:53.9 05:50.7 

Class 6 Clubman cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 8v 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
20   David Strain/Rudy Tate                            2.1 Peugeot 205                    61 31:38.505:06.0 04:57.8 05:01.0 04:54.6 05:53.5 05:45.6 
29   Ian Green/Amanda Green                            1.9 Peugeot 205 GTi                62 31:59.905:20.6 04:55.2 04:58.4 04:50.3 06:10.6 05:44.8 
31   Philip McDowell/Thomas Purdy                      2.0 Ford Escort Mk 1               63 32:48.405:15.8 05:09.4 05:09.0 05:10.6 06:07.2 05:56.4 
32   James Hagan/Willie McKee                          1.8 Talbot Sunbeam                 64 34:41.505:56.2 05:28.9 05:29.1 05:12.4 06:27.2 06:07.7 
18   William McClurkin/TBA                             2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               65 05:07.4 05:00.2 04:58.5 04:51.5 08:00.0   
26   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               66 05:29.8 05:05.2 05:18.0 08:00.0 06:14.7   
30   Stephen Kearney/TBA                               1.9 Peugeot 205                    67 05:21.1 08:00.0      
33   Paddy Conway/Jean O’Kane                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               68 05:46.4 05:37.5 05:42.9 05:21.4 08:00.0   

Class 7 Clubman cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc 16v 2WD

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
14   Drew Stewart/Steven Park                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               71 29:35.204:45.3 04:38.9 04:38.7 04:36.5 05:29.7 05:26.1 
19   John Devlin/Gavin Devlin                          2.0 Talbot Sunbeam                 72 30:34.404:46.7 04:46.5 05:01.4 04:57.7 05:33.6 05:28.5 
25   Conor Bell/Robbie Harold                          2.0 Ford Escort Mk 2               73 30:55.505:01.4 04:53.3 04:56.9 04:46.3 05:39.8 05:37.8 
35   Nick Barnett/Davy Graham                          2.0 Honda Civic R                  74 33:49.305:22.8 05:16.8 05:23.6 05:17.5 06:18.1 06:10.5 
24   Graeme McKee/Melissa McKee                        2.0 Talbot Sunbeam                 75 05:14.1 05:06.1 05:06.4     

Class 8 Clubman cars over 2100cc

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
9    Dessie McCartney/Maurice Jellie                   2.5 Darrian T90                    81 08:00.0    03:37.9   

Class 9 WRCs manufactured prior to December 31 2010

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
3    Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr                          2.0t Subaru Impreza                91 27:52.204:34.7 04:24.6 04:26.3 04:20.5 05:00.3 05:05.8 
10   Emma McKinstry/Ian Hull                           2.0t Subaru Impreza                92 29:03.504:44.0 04:36.8 04:37.5 04:31.0 05:20.8 05:13.4 

Class 9b All other eligible cars

No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
2    Derek McGarrity/James McKee                       1.6 Mini WRC                       9b1 27:59.904:31.8 04:30.3 04:25.2 04:21.2 05:05.1 05:06.3 
12   Jonny Greer/Barry Greer                           1.6 Citroen DS3 R5                 9b2 28:46.704:42.8 04:36.4 04:32.8 04:26.4 05:15.5 05:12.8 
4    Dominic McNeill/Tommy Speers                      2.0t Mitsubishi Evo 9              9b3 29:51.104:50.2 04:50.4 04:46.4 04:36.0 05:26.0 05:22.1 
38   Jonathon McDonald/Stewart Biggerstaff             2.0t Mitsubishi Evo                9b4 30:07.504:58.8 04:48.0 04:46.4 04:43.1 05:28.2 05:23.0 
15   Matthew McAlister/Chris McGhee                    2.0t Subaru Impreza                9b5 30:59.005:10.5 04:59.7 04:52.9 04:44.8 05:35.3 05:35.8 
8    Sean Cassidy/Damian McCann                        2.0t Ford Fiesta WRC               9b6 30:59.905:00.5 04:56.9 04:51.5 04:44.9 05:44.9 05:41.2 
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